MIKE NOVO STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ZONING ADMINISTRATOR COUNTY OF MONTEREY
RESOLUTION NO. 040065
AP# 416-024-013-000

In the matter of the application of - FINDINGS & DECISION
Angee Masson (PLN040065) :

for a Use Permit in accordance with Title 21 (Zoning) Chapter 21.74 (Use Permits) of the Monterey County Code,
for construction of a 1,196 sq. ft. second-story addition, including an attached garage, to a 2,700 sq. ft. single-
family dwelling, within the floodplain of the Carmel River, pursuant to Section 21.64.130; and a Design Approval.
The property is located at 28000 Robinson Canyon Road, Carmel (Assessor's Parcel Number 416-024-013-000),
Carmel Valley Master Plan Area, and came on regularly for hearing before the Zoning Administrator on October

27, 2005.

Said Zoning Administrator, having considered the application and the evidence presented relating thereto,

1. FINDING:

~ EVIDENCE:

EVIDENCE:

EVIDENCE:

FINDINGS OF FACT

The Project, as conditioned is consistent with applicable plans and policies, the Carmel
Valley Master Plan, and the Monterey County Zoning Ordinance (Title 21) which designates
this area low-density residential use. Specifically, the proposed addition complies with all
applicable requirements of Section 21 pursuant to 21.14 (Low-Density Residential),
21.44.020 (Design Control District), 21.45.020 Site Planning District) and 21.52.020
(Residential Allocation District) and Section 21.64.130 (Regulations for Land Use in the
Carmel Valley Floodplain). The site is located at 28000 Robinson Canyon Road, Carmel
Valley (Assessor's Parcel Number 416-024-013-000).

Staff has reviewed the project as contained in the application and accompanying materials for
consistency with the Carmel Valley Master Plan. Staff has reviewed the project as contained
in the application and accompanying materials for conformity with the Monterey County
Zoning Ordinance (Title 21) and have determined that the project is consistent with the
Carmel Valley Master Plan which designates this area as appropriate for low-density
residential development. Staff notes are provided in Project File PLN040065.

Staff has reviewed the project as contained in the application and accompanying materials for
consistency with Section 21.64.130, Regulations for Land Use in the Carmel Valley
Floodplain. The Water Resources Agency and Environmental Health Division reviewed the
project and has imposed conditions of approval to ensure the projects complies with the
regulations requiring that any new structures are at least one foot above the 100-year flood
level and that the waste disposal system will avoid impairment or contamination of flood
waters (see Conditions 4 to 10). Staff notes are provided in Project File PLN040065.

The Carmel Valley Land Use Advisory Committee unanimously recommended approval (4
ayes, 1 absent) at a public meeting on April 5, 2004.



EVIDENCE:

EVIDENCE:

EVIDENCE:

. FINDING:

EVIDENCE:

. FINDING:

EVIDENCE:

EVIDENCE:

EVIDENCE:
. FINDING:

EVIDENCE:

. FINDING:
EVIDENCE:

. FINDING:

EVIDENCE:

Project planner conducted an on-site inspection on August 24, 2005 to verify that the project
on the subject parcel conforms to the plans listed above.

The parcel is zoned Low-Density Residential, Minimum 1-unit per acre (LDR/1-D-S-RAZ).
The project is in compliance with Site Development Standards for District in accordance with
Section 21.14.050

The application, plans, and support materials submitted by the project applicant to the Monterey
County Planning and Building Inspection Department for the proposed development, found in
Project File PLN040065.

CARMEL VALLEY FLOODWAY - Per Section 21.64.130.D.3 of Title 21 (Monterey
County Zoning Ordinance) structural repairs and alterations to existing structures may be
permitted in the floodway or floodway fringe subject to obtaining a Use Permit. A Use
Permit may only be issued if there is adequate protection of riparian habitats, riparian
vegetation, smooth flood flow, retention of Federal Flood Insurance Eligibility, and
prevention of damage to structures in the floodway. The subject property is in compliance
with Section 21.64.130.D.3 of Title 21 (Monterey County Zoning Ordinance.)

(a) The preceeding Findings and Evidence. The project is located in the floodway fringe.

The site is suitable for the use proposed.

The project has been reviewed for suitability by Planning and Building Inspection, Public
Works, Water Resources Agency, Environmental Health, Parks and Carmel Valley Fire
District. Conditions recommended have been incorporated.

Staff conducted an on-site visit on August 24, 2005 to verify that the site is suitable for this
use.

Necessary public facilities are available and will be provided.

Adequate sewer and water service exists or can be provided, and adequate road and
transportation facilities exist for the use.

The project was reviewed by Environmental Health Division, the Carmel Valley Fire Protection
District, and the Public Works Department and appropriate conditions have been placed on the
project. The project will not result in any new vehicle trips.

The project is exempt from environmental review.

The project is exempt from CEQA pursuant to Section 15303, Class 3(a) as no potential
significant environmental impacts will result from the project. Sectionl5303, Class 3(c)
exempts small facilities or structures; installation of equipment or facilities in small
structures including one-single family residence in a residential zone.

The subject property is in compliance with all rules and regulations pertaining to zoning uses,
subdivision and any other applicable provisions of the County’s zoning ordinance. No
violations exist on the property. Zoning violation abatement cost, if any, have been paid.

Staff reviewed Monterey County Planning and Building Inspection Department records and is
not aware of any violations existing on subject property.

Angee Masson (PLN040065) Page 2



7. FINDING: The establishment, maintenance or operation of the project applied for will not under the
circumstances of this particular case, be detrimental to the health, safety, peace, morals,
comfort, and general welfare of persons residing or working in the neighborhood of such
proposed use, or be detrimental or injurious to property and improvements in the
neighborhood or to the general welfare of the County.

EVIDENCE: Preceding findings and supporting evidence.

8. FINDING: The decision on this project is appealable to the Planning Commission.
EVIDENCE: Section 21.80.04(B) of the Monterey County Zoning Ordinance (Title 21).

DECISION

THEREFORE, it is the decision of said Zoning Administrator that said application for a Use Permit be granted as
shown on the attached sketch, and subject to the attached conditions.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 27" day of October, 2005.

A Py

MIKE NOVO, ZONING ADMINISTRATOR

COPY OF THIS DECISION WAS MAILED TO THE APPLICANT ON DEC 0.6 2005

IF ANYONE WISHES TO APPEAL THIS DECISION, AN APPEAL FORM MUST BE.COMPLETED AND
SUBMITTED TO THE SECRETARY TO THE PLANNING COMMISSION ALONG WITH THE
APPROPRIATE FILING FEE ON OR BEFORE 'DEL 4 § 2005

This decision, if this is the final administrative decision, is subject to judicial review pursuant to California
Code of Civil Procedure Sections 1094.5 and 1094.6. Any Petition for Writ of Mandate must be filed with the
Court no later than the 90™ day following the date on which this decision becomes final.

NOTES
1. You will need a building permit and must comply with the Monterey County Building Ordinance in every respect.
Additionally, the Zoning Ordinance provides that no building permit shall be issued, nor any use conducted, otherwise
than in accordance with the conditions and terms of the permit granted or until ten days after the mailing of notice of the

granting of the permit by the appropriate authority, or after granting of the permit by the Board of Supervisors in the
event of appeal.

Do not start any construction or occupy any building until you have obtained the necessary permits and use clearances
from the Monterey County Planning and Building Inspection Department office in Salinas.

2. This permit expires two years after the above date of granting thereof unless construction or use is started within this
period.
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Project Name: Masson
File No: PLN040065 APN: 416-024-013-000
Approval by: Zoning Administrator Date: October 27, 2005

Monterey County Planning and Building Inspection
Condition Compliance and/or Mitigation Monitoring
Reporting Plan

*Monitoring or Reporting refers to projects with an EIR or adopted Mitigated Negative Declaration per Section 21081.6 of the Public Resources Code.

1 PBD029 - SPECIFIC USES ONLY Adhere to conditions and uses Owner/ Ongoing
This Use Permit (PLN040065) for construction of a specified in the permit. Applicant unless
1,196} sq. ft. second-story addition to a 2,700 sq. ft. otherwise
single-family dwelling, including an attached garage, stated

within the floodplain of the Carmel River, pursuant to
Section 21.64.130; and a Design Approval. The
property is located at 28000 Robinson Canyon Road,
Carmel (Assessor's Parcel Number 416-024-013-000)
Carmel Valley Master Plan Area This permit was
approved:in accordance with County ordinances and land
use regulations subject to the following terms and
conditions. Neither the uses nor the construction allowed
by this permit shall commence unless and until all of the
conditions of this permit are met to the satisfaction of the
Director of Planning and Building Inspection. Any use or
construction not in substantial conformance with the terms
and cpnditions of this permit is a violation of County
regulations and may result in modification or revocation
of this permit and subsequent legal action. No use or
construction other than that specified by this permit is
allowed unless additional permits are approved by the
appropriate authorities. (Planning and Building
Inspection)

Masson (PLN040065) Page 4



uncovered at the site (surface or subsurface resources)
work shall be halted immediately within 50 meters (165
feet) of the find until a qualified professional archaeologist
can evaluate it. The Monterey County Planning and
Building Inspection Department and a qualified
archaeologist (i.e., an archaeologist registered with the
Society of Professional Archaeologists) shall be
immediately contacted by the responsible individual
present on-site. When contacted, the project planner and
the archaeologist shall immediately visit the site to
determine the extent of the resources and to develop
proper mitigation measures required for the discovery.
(Planning and Building Inspection)

Planning and Building Inspection

Department and a qualified
archaeologist immediately if
cultural, archaeological, historical
or paleontological resources are
uncovered. When contacted, the
project planner and the
archaeologist shall immediately
visit the site to determine the extent
of the resources and to develop
proper mitigation measures
required for the discovery.

| e A e
PBD025 - NOTICE-PERMIT APPROVAL Proof of recordation of this notice  |Owner/ Prior to
The applicant shall record a notice which states: "A Use | shall be furnished to PBL Applicant Jssuance
permit (Resolution 040065) was approved by the Zoning of grading
Administrator for Assessor's Parcel Number 416-024- and
013-000 on October 27, 2005. The permit was granted building
subject to 16 conditions of approval which run with the permits or
land. A copy of the permit is on file with the Monterey start of
County Planning and Building Inspection Department." use.
Proof of recordation of this notice shall be furnished to the
Director of Planning and Building Inspection prior to
issuance of building permits or commencement of the use.
(Planning and Building Inspection)
PBD030 - STOP WORK - RESOURCES FOUND Stop work within 50 meters (165  [Owner/ Ongoing
If, during the course of construction, cultural, | feet) of uncovered resource and Applicant/
archaeological, historical or paleontological resources are | contact the Monterey County Archaeologist

~ Masson (PLN040065)

Page 5




- Masson (PLN040065)

4 EHSP01 - SEPTIC SYSTEM DESIGN Submit revised plans to the CA Licensed | Prior to

‘ | Submit revised plans for review and approval showing | Division of Environmental Health Engineer issuance
the location and design of the proposed septic system for review and approval. /Owner/ of
meeting the standards found in Chapter 15.20 of the Applicant shall obtain a permit to Applicant building
Monterey County Code (Septic Ordinance) and install the septic system. permit.
"Prohibitions", Central Coast Basin Plan, RWQCB. Site
specific engineering shall be provided by a Registered
Professional Engineer for all areas of the proposed
septic system that will be impacted by traffic.
(Environmental Health)

5 WR14 - CONCRETE SLAB INSPECTION Submit a completed FEMA Owner/ Prior to
The applicant shall provide the Water Resources Elevation Certificate, based on Applicant the
Agency a FEMA Elevation Certificate completed by a building under construction, to the founda-
registered civil engineer or licensed land surveyor, Water Resources Agency for tion pre-
certifying the forms have been set at a height that will review and approval. pour
ensure the minimum lowest floor elevation requirement. inspect-
(Water Resources Agency) ion

6 WR16 - ELEVATION CERTIFICATE Submit a completed FEMA Owner/ Prior to
The applicant shall provide the Water Resources Elevation Certificate, based on  |Applicant/ final
Agency a FEMA Elevation Certificate, based on finished construction, and Engineer/ inspect-
finished construction, completed by a registered civil completed by the engineer or Surveyor ion
engineer or licensed surveyor certifying the structure has | surveyor, to the Water
been constructed in accordance with Chapter 16.16 of Resources Agency for review
the Monterey County Code. (Water Resources and approval.

Agency) ‘

7 WR22 - FLOODPLAIN RECORDATION Submit the recorded floodplain Owner/ Prior to
The owner shall provide the Water Resources Agency a | notice to the Water Resources IApplicant issuance
recorded Floodplain Notice stating: “The property is Agency for review and approval. of any
located within or partially within a floodplain and may (A copy of the County’s standard grading or
be subject to building and/or land use restrictions.”. notice can be obtained at the building
(Water Resources Agency) Water Resources Agency.) permits

Page 6




ﬁglk &wm
WR40 - WATER CONSERVATION MEASURES
The applicant shall comply with Ordinance No. 3932, or
as subsequently amended, of the Monterey County
Water Resources Agency pertaining to mandatory water
conservation regulations. The regulations for new
construction require, but are not limited to:
a. All toilets shall be ultra-low flush toilets with a
maximum tank size or flush capacity of 1.6 gallons, all
shower heads shall have a maximum flow capacity of
2.5 gallons per minute, and all hot water faucets that
have more than ten feet of pipe between the faucet and
the hot water heater serving such faucet shall be
equipped with a hot water recirculating system.
b. Landscape plans shall apply xeriscape principles,
including such techniques and materials as native or low
water use plants and low precipitation sprinkler heads,
bubblers, drip irrigation systems and timing devices.
(Water Resources Agency)

Compliance to be verified by
building inspector at final
inspection.

Owner/

Applicant

Prior to
final
building
inspect-
ion/
occupancy

WR43 - WATER AVAILABILITY
CERTIFICATION v

The applicant shall obtain from the Monterey County
Water Resources Agency, proof of water availability on
the property, in the form of an approved Monterey
Peninsula Water Management District Water Release
Form. (Water Resources Agency)

Submit the Water Release Form
to the Water Resources Agency
for review and approval.

Owner/
Applicant

WR NONSTANDARD CONDITION: ZONE 30
ELEVATION REQUIREMENTS -

The lowest floor and attendant utilities shall be
constructed at a minimum elevation of 130 mean sea
level NGVD 1929).The applicant shall provide the
Monterey County Water Resources Agency,
certification from a registered civil engineer or licensed
land surveyor that a reference marker has been
established at the building site to provide for the
floodproofing and certification of the lowest floor
elevation (Water Resources Agency)

Submit a letter, prepared by a
registered civil engineer or
licensed land surveyor, to the
‘Water Resources Agency for
review and approval.

Owner/
Applicant

Prior to
issuance
of any
grading or
building
permits

- Masson (PLN040065)
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FIRE007 - DRIVEWAYS

Driveways shall not be less than 12 feet wide
unobstructed, with an unobstructed vertical clearance of
not less than 15 feet. The grade for all driveways shall
not exceed 15 percent. Where the grade exceeds 8
percent, a minimum structural roadway surface of 0.17
feet of asphaltic concrete on 0.34 feet of aggregate base
shall be required. The driveway surface shall be capable
of supporting the imposed load of fire apparatus (22
tons), and be accessible by conventional-drive vehicles,
including sedans. For driveways with turns 90 degrees
and less, the minimum horizontal inside radius of
curvature shall be 25 feet. For driveways with turns
greater than 90 degrees, the minimum horizontal inside
radius curvature shall be 28 feet. For all driveway turns,
an additional surface of 4 feet shall be added. All
driveways exceeding 150 feet in length, but less than
800 feet in length, shall provide a tumout near the
midpoint of the driveway. Where the driveway exceeds
800 feet, turnouts shall be provided at no greater than
400-foot intervals. Tumouts shall be a minimum of 12
feet wide and 30 feet long with a minimum of 25-foot
taper at both ends. Tumarounds shall be required on
driveways in excess of 150 feet of surface length and
shall long with a minimum 25-foot taper at both ends.
Turnarounds shall be required on driveways in excess of
150 feet of surface length and shall be located within 50
feet of the primary building. The minimum turning
radius for a turnaround shall be 40 feet from the center
line of the driveway. If a hammerhead/T is used, the top
of the “T” shall be a minimum of 60 feet in length.
(Carmel Valley Fire Department)

.

Applicant shall incorporate Applicant or Prior to
specification into design and owner issuance
enumerate as “Fire Dept. Notes” of grading
on plans. and/or
building
permit,
Applicant shall schedule fire dept. | Applicant or Prior to
clearance inspection owner final
building
inspection

Masson (PLN040065)
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12 FIRE00S - GATES _ Applicant shall incorporate Applicant/ Prior to

All gates providing access from a road to a driveway specification into design and Owner issuance

i shall be located at least 30 feet from the roadway and enumerate as “Fire Dept. Notes” of grading

shall open to allow a vehicle to stop without obstructing | on plans. and/or

‘ traffic on the road. Gate entrances shall be at least the building
width of the traffic lane but in no case less than 12 feet permit.

wide. Where a one-way road with a single traffic lane Applicant shall schedule fire dept. | Applicant/ Prior to

1 provides access to a gated entrance, a 40-foot turning clearance inspection owner final

‘ radius shall be used. Where gates are to be locked, the building
installation of a key box or other acceptable means for inspection
immediate access by emergency equipment may be
required. (Carmel Valley Fire Department)

‘ 13 FIRE011 - ADDRESSES FOR BUILDINGS Applicant shall Applicant/ Prior to issuance of

: All buildings shall be issued an address in accordance incorporate owner building permit.

| with Monterey County Ordinance No. 1241. Each specification into

occupancy, except accessory buildings, shall have its design and

f own permanently posted address. When multiple enumerate as
occupancies exist within a single building, each “Fire Dept.

individual occupancy shall be separately identified by its
own address. Letters, numbers and symbols for
addresses shall be a minimum of 4-inch height, 1/2-inch
stroke, contrasting with the background color of the
sign, and shall be Arabic. The sign and numbers shall
be reflective and made of a noncombustible material.
Address signs shall be placed at each driveway entrance

Notes” on plans.

- Masson (PLN040065)
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and at each driveway split. Address signs shall be and | Applicant shall Applicant/ Prior to final buildin
visible from both directions of travel along the road. In | schedule fire Owner inspection
all cases, the address shall be posted at the beginning of | dept. clearance

construction and shall be maintained thereafter. Address | inspection

signs along one-way roads shall be visible from both

directions of travel. Where multiple addresses are

required at a single driveway, they shall be mounted on

a single sign. Where a roadway provides access solely

to a single commercial occupancy, the address sign shall

be placed at the nearest road intersection providing

access to that site. Permanent address numbers shall be

posted prior to requesting final clearance. (Carmel

Valley Fire Department)

14 FIRE019 - DEFENSIBLE SPACE Applicant shall Applicant or | Prior to issuance of
REQUIREMENTS - (STANDARD) incorporate owner grading and/or building
Remove combustible vegetation from within a minimum | specification into permit,
of 30 feet of structures. Limb trees 6 feet up from design and
ground. Remove limbs within 10 feet of chimneys. enumerate as
Additional and/or alternate fire protection or firebreaks | “Fire Dept.
approved by the fire authority may be required to Notes” on plans.
provide reasonable fire safety. Environmentally Applicant shall Applicant or | Prior to final building
sensitive areas may require alternative fire protection, to | schedule fire owner inspection
be determined by Reviewing Authority and the Director | dept. clearance )
of Planning and Building Inspection. (Carmel Valley inspection
Fire Department) :

15 FIREO021 - FIRE PROTECTION EQUIPMENT & Applicant shall Applicantor | Prior to issuance of
SYSTEMS - FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM enumerate as owner building permit.
(STANDARD) ' “Fire Dept.

The building(s) and attached garage(s) shall be fully
protected with automatic fire sprinkler system(s).
Installation shall be in accordance with the applicable
NFPA standard. A minimum of four (4) sets of plans

Notes” on plans.

- Masson (PLN040065)
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for fire sprinkler systems musf be submitted by a

Appl

Prior to

California licensed C-16 contractor and approved prior | schedule fire owner inspection
to installation. This requirement is not intended to delay | dept. clearance
issuance of a building permit. A rough sprinkler inspection
inspection must be scheduled by the installing contractor
and completed prior to requesting a framing inspection.
(Carmel Valley Fire Department)
16 FIRE028 - ROOF CONSTRUCTION - (CARMEL Applicant shall Applicant or | Prior to issuance of

VALLEY FPD) enumerate as owner building permit.
All new structures, and all existing structures receiving | “Fire Dept.
new roofing over 50 percent or more of the existing roof | Notes” on plans.
surface within a one-year period, shall require a
minimum of ICBO Class A roof construction. (Carmel
Valley Fire Department)

Masson (PLN040065) Page 11
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FILE #:. [ T 0o 500y

MONTEREY COUNTY

Planning and Building Inspection Department
230 Church St Bldg 1, Salinas, Ca 93902 (831) 755-5025; Fax (831) 755-5487
2620 First Avenue, Marina, CA 93933 (831) 883-7500; Fax {831) 38432561
http://www.co.monterey.ca.us/pbi

ASSESSOR’S PARCEL NUMBIR: _ Hlb6-024-013.000

PROJECT ADDRESS: 29000 ROBINSON CANYON ROAD . CARMEL VALLEY ; (A 93923

PROPERTY OWNER: _ . ANGEE MASSON Telephone: . o
) Address: _12%0l  CALIFA STREET Fax: B
City/State/Zip: _VALLEY  VILLAGE - ¢A Alpo7 ~n0H Email:

APPLICANT:

Telephone:
Address: Fax:
City/State/Zip: Email:

AGENT: KAY PARKS § ASSOCIATES . b2y
Address: 7. 0. BOA 5 uT3 Fax: 823\~ G 2b-042¢
City/State/Zip: CARMEL : CA 93921

Email: ’(% @ mﬁgaﬁu s wm

AND ADpiTION

PROJECT DESCRIY PTI_{ON: (see scope of work) REMODEL

MATERIALS TO BE USED: SHINGLE ROOF AND SIpING + NATURAL _Woop Wit NDOWS

COLORS TO BE USED: AND TRIM : PAINT WHITE GCEMENT PLASTER ' INTE GRAL SAND
T o " PEBBLE

You will need a building permit and must comply with the Monterey County Building Ordinance. Additionally, the Zoning

Ordinance provides that no building permit be issned, nor any use conducted, otherwise than in accordance with the condi-

tions and terms of the permit granted or until ten days after the mailing of notice of the granting of the permit, I
PROPERTY OWNER/AGENT SIGNATURE: ' @("‘ DATE: -é'%" o4

\

Y COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATIGN

ZONING: _ (D /im (3 -$~ (A ADVISOR
GENERAL/AREA PLAN: __ (v WP
ADVISORY COMMITTEE: __ (.

RELATED PERMITS: __ L1 P - & pedwlals

SNCAPPROVAL [ BENIAL

. For: 4 Against: G Abstain: S
LUAC REFERRAL: @ {ES ONO e — —

Absent:
ADMINISTRATIVE APPROVAL: E{YES BRO —=
PUBLIC HEARING: TYES ONO , . e T

4 Was the Applicant Present? XrVES (1 NO

DOES THIS CORRECT A VIOLATION? 00 YES PINO as the Applicant Present?  ATYES .01
LEGAL LOT: ~ U YES ONO Recommended Changes: )
GIVEN OUT BY: DATE: ee inges
ACCEPTED BY: __ DATE: 2 A
COMMENTS:

J—
Signature: | ©om O I rer A% =

7Date: : 4—1510‘1_‘ . 'L_".

APPROPRIATE AUTHORITY: (] DIRECTOR OF P&t ONING ADMINISTRATOR  [J PLANNING COMMISSION
' ACTION: ~ZAPPROVED [ DENIED

conpmions: | S¢e eso (.uho-ﬁ O4006 &

averovep BY: /)t Yones paTE; 1S / 21 ,/ oy

PROCESSED BY: DATE:

Design Approval Form #0303

CoLY: LUAC—Applicant—-File
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PrOJect is for a cell srte lelecom (cllgrtal) communloatlon famlrly/srte
" Project |ncludee constructlon of new elructuree
- Project lncludes enlarglng '-'allermg',
< existing structure,. IR
o iftyes® tlescnbe A\DDIT'I ONS - 704".5)&_;';
o P(‘OjeCt lncludee demolmon worl\'."

JIf *yes?, describe ‘PEMOEITION - ¢ . ‘ : ) oo

\ “-'-Prolect includes replacernenl and/or repalr of flfty percent (50%) or more of lhe
‘.,exterlor walls of a gtriciure.: -0

 Project’ includes a. hlstorlcal struclure pr a Sll uclure more than flf (

PrOJect rncludee an accessory structure(s)
- 1 'yas", deseribe 7 -

- Project |ncludes re alnlng walls; séa wall' : : : '
‘. Project. rncludee conetrucllng “enlarging, alterlng repalrlng rnovlng, !mprovmg or
removing. a sepllo tanldeysle.m o
o Prcuect includes. constr i
removlng a Wc:ll

Prolect rnclocles removal or placement of vegetatjon T

--}Project is located within"100 feet of : seas
,ocean pond, elough stream wellands
fe yes?, descrlbe NN

7 Projectincludes theé use; of rooflngj materlal‘s lhat are cllfferent in tere and/or Color
~fromithe’ orlgrnal malerlals :

epalrlng, rnovlng, lmprovrng or removrng an

G s*rsuc,rur:r. R

INTERIGK -

) years old

. Project includés lhe placement ol’a manufaclured home meblle home mooular or’ :
- pre- -fabricated. unit - '

A prlvale property

- park lnslallallen

riprap..-

(moblle i park) A

'mbero onnecllons 'f

If "yes", type, sr7e&number

Z Project lncludes gradlng dlrllmporlatlon “dirt’ removal and/or dralnage Changes
" Project is visible from a plblic area(public. road, park slough? beach, trail)- "~ -
' ;"Prolecl is localed ona slope/hrlls:de (30: percent (”5 percent Nor[h Countyl -

Project is located within 50 feet of a bluff: S

L.or per_manent dralnage, _lal\e;vlmareh,:'- .

SAftyes” ‘dégcrine = TS '@OUFT@ QM @CQE: uZQE‘Dﬁ"(L Sﬂ'(mm

Project is & rhange or modlflcallon fo ary: approved epplléetlon .
“Project | involves or moludee an ‘eXisting or proposecl trail'or easemenf

PrOJect rnvolves new, chanc;e or madifications. to exlsllng ulrlltles and/ or power llnes

S hereby cernfy that lhe above inférmatiol : ( it
.. Qwneror lhal | al horlzed to acl an’ lhe pro erty owners behalf: " ¢

|gnal.Ll:re. "
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